

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOSEPH J. NODAR,

Petitioner,

v.

PATRICIA GALBREATH,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 63,724

FILED

JUN 3 1983

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Jacobson and Gottlieb
Attorneys for Appellant
3363 Sheridan Street, Suite 204
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(305) 962-1600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENTS	
I. Failure to distinguish between "express malice" and "actual malice"....	3
II. Characterizing statements as facts and not opinions.....	6
III. Failure to require intention to injure as element of malice.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9
TABLE OF CONTENTS OF APPENDIX.....	iii
APPENDIX.....	A-1
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	iv

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Abram v. Odham</u> , 89 So. 2d 334 (Fla. 1956)	8
<u>Coleman v. Collins</u> , 384 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	4,5
<u>Coogler v. Rhodes</u> , 38 Fla. 240, 21 So. 109 (1897)	8
<u>From v. Tallahassee Democrat, Inc.</u> , 400 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	4,6 7
<u>Gibson v. Maloney</u> , 231 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 1970)	4,8
<u>Information Control Corporation v. Genesis One Computer Corporation</u> , 611 F. 2d 781 (9th Cir. 1980)	6
<u>Lewis v. Evans</u> , 406 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	4,5 8,9
<u>Loeb v. Geronemus</u> , 66 So. 2d 241 (Fla. 1953)	8
<u>Menendez v. Key West Newspaper Corp.</u> , 283 So. 2d 651 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	4,5
<u>Montgomery v. Knox</u> , 23 Fla. 595, 3 So. 211 (1887)	8
<u>New York Times Company v. Sullivan</u> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	4,5
<u>Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. v. Early</u> , 334 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	5,7
<u>White v. Fletcher</u> , 90 So. 2d 129 (Fla. 1956)	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Webster's Twentieth Century Dictionary</u> , <u>Unabridged</u> , second edition (1978)	7
